

**Waller County Tabulation
Bid 25-004
Construction of Morton Road Overlay**

Recommended: Forde Construction Company, Inc.

Company	Bid Price
Forde Construction Company, Inc.	\$1,578,235.40
AAA Asphalt Paving Inc.	\$2,324,120.80
Texas Materials	\$1,754,940.32

					AAA Asphalt Paving Inc.		Texas Materials		Forde Construction Col, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Spec No.	Unit Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE										
1	PROJECT SIGN		EACH	2	x \$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	HC 100	LS	1	x \$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	HC 556	LF	100	x \$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 215.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 140.00
4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	HC 694	MONTH	4	x \$ 6,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
					Subtotal of A	\$ 153,350.00	Subtotal of A	\$ 218,615.00	Subtotal of A	\$ 105,140.00
B REMOVALS										
5	REMOVING STRUCTURES (METAL PIPE)	HC 108	LF	60	x \$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	REMOVING STRUCTURES (REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE)	HC 108	LF	184	x \$ 20.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,704.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,208.00
					Subtotal of B	\$ 4,880.00	Subtotal of B	\$ 8,524.00	Subtotal of B	\$ 3,408.00
C ROADWAY										
7	EMBANKMENT	HC 132	CY	1,000	x \$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 17,000.00
8	FLEXIBLE BASE (6 IN DEPTH)	HC 247	SY	200	x \$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE	HC 292	TON	11	x \$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 4,730.00
10	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION USING ASPHALT EMULSION (ROAD-MIXED) (6 IN DEPTH)	TxDOT 290	SY	31,750	x \$ 30.00	\$ 952,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 381,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 396,875.00
11	CEMENT (1% BY WEIGHT)	HC 800	TON	79	x \$ 375.00	\$ 29,625.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 18,328.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 35,550.00
12	FOG SEAL (CSS-1H) (0.05 GAL/SY)	TxDOT 315	GAL	1,588	x \$ 5.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,940.00
13	TACK COAT (CSS-1H) (0.10 GAL/SY)	HC 312	GAL	3,175	x \$ 8.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 10,477.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,875.00
14	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (TY-D SAC-B PG64-22) (3" THICK)	HC 341	TON	5,239	x \$ 150.00	\$ 785,850.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 675,831.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 675,831.00
15	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (TY-D SAC-B PG64-22) (FEATHERING DRIVEWAYS)	HC 341	TON	84	x \$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 39,900.00
16	DENSE-GRADED HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE (TY-D SAC-B PG64-22) (FEATHERING TRANSITIONS AND INTERSECTIONS)	HC 341	TON	19	x \$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 11,970.00
17	CLEANING AND RESHAPING DITCHES	TXDOT 760	LF	9,320	x \$ 15.00	\$ 139,800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 158,440.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 62,444.00
						\$ 1,986,065.00	Subtotal of C	\$ 1,308,711.50	Subtotal of C	\$ 1,280,115.00
D SWPPP										
18	SEEDING FOR EROSION CONTROL (HYDRO-MULCH SEEDING)	HC 164	SY	15,534	x \$ 0.60	\$ 9,320.40	\$ 0.83	\$ 12,893.22	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,650.50
19	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS (INSTALLATION 60%, REMOVAL 40%)	HC 591	LF	1,000	x \$ 5.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	SWPPP MONITORING AND DOCUMENTATION	HC 591	MONTH	4	x \$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
					Subtotal of D	\$ 21,220.40	Subtotal of D	\$ 23,973.22	Subtotal of D	\$ 17,250.50
E DRAINAGE										
21	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (CMP)	TXDOT 460	LF	60	x \$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 8,880.00
22	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CL IV) (RCP)	HC 464	LF	72	x \$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 17,856.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 16,776.00
23	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CL IV) (RCP)	HC 464	LF	112	x \$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 17,360.00
24	CUTTING AND RESTORING PAVEMENT	TXDOT 400	SY	136	x \$ 120.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 22,712.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 35,360.00
25	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT	TXDOT 480	EA	40	x \$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 40,480.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00
					Subtotal of E	\$ 51,820.00	Subtotal of E	\$ 110,208.00	Subtotal of E	\$ 92,376.00
F SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS										
26	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE II) (4 IN, YELLOW, DASHED)	HC 666	LF	3,114	x \$ 1.10	\$ 3,425.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,024.10	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,646.90
27	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE II) (4 IN, YELLOW, SOLID)	HC 666	LF	2,220	x \$ 1.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,887.00
28	REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE II) (24", WHITE, SOLID, STOP BAR)	HC 666	LF	14	x \$ 10.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 52.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 112.00
29	TRAFFIC SIGNS, ROADSIDE SIGNS, AND MAILBOXES	HC 502	LS	1	x \$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
					Subtotal of F	\$ 30,785.40	Subtotal of F	\$ 11,408.60	Subtotal of F	\$ 6,145.90
G EXTRA WORK ITEMS										
30	VIDEO RECORDING CONSTRUCTION	HC 561	LS	1	x \$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
31	CONTINGENCY		LS	1	x \$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00
					Subtotal G	\$ 76,000.00	Subtotal G	\$ 73,500.00		\$ 73,800.00
GRAND TOTAL (Items A-G)						\$ 2,324,120.80		\$ 1,754,940.32		\$ 1,578,235.40

Engineer's Estimate		Percent Difference
Unit Price	Total Price	
		of Lowest
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	33%
\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	-29%
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	-86%
\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	60%
Subtotal of A	\$ 109,000.00	-4%
\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	-60%
\$ 50.00	\$ 9,200.00	-76%
Subtotal of B	\$ 12,200.00	-72%
\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	-43%
\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	50%
\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	187%
\$ 6.00	\$ 190,500.00	108%
\$ 250.00	\$ 19,750.00	80%
\$ 8.00	\$ 12,704.00	-38%
\$ 6.00	\$ 19,050.00	-17%
\$ 150.00	\$ 785,850.00	-14%
\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00	217%
\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	320%
\$ 5.00	\$ 46,600.00	34%
Subtotal of C	\$ 1,129,554.00	13%
\$ 2.00	\$ 31,068.00	-63%
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	-60%
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	-60%
Subtotal of D	\$ 45,068.00	-62%
\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	48%
\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	-7%
\$ 200.00	\$ 22,400.00	-23%
\$ 250.00	\$ 34,000.00	4%
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	-77%
Subtotal E	\$ 140,400.00	-34%
\$ 2.00	\$ 6,228.00	-58%
\$ 2.00	\$ 4,440.00	-58%
\$ 20.00	\$ 280.00	-60%
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	-94%
Subtotal F	\$ 35,948.00	-83%
\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	-60%
\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	0%
Subtotal G	\$ 75,000.00	-2%
	\$ 1,547,170.00	2%